-OP \$290.00 78189(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ethyl Petroleum Additives, Inc.		06/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afton Chemical Corporation		
Street Address:	330 South Fourth Street		
City:	Richmond		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23217		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78189083	MANGANIUM
Serial Number:	78304656	THINK CLEAN, BURN GREEN
Serial Number:	78326917	TECGARD
Serial Number:	78338196	MANGANCIUM
Serial Number:	78338207	MANGANZIUM
Serial Number:	78393724	POWERGREEN
Registration Number:	1504472	HITEC
Registration Number:	2049847	GREENBURN COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2062264	GREENBURN COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2069846	GREENBURN
Registration Number:	973766	HITEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4192431294

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0860

900014726

Email: Correspondent Name:	essp@essp-law.com Charles R. Schaub		
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 916		
Address Line 4:	Toledo, OHIO	43697-0916	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ETHYL-89A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rubena DerManelian	
Total Attachments: 1 source=e#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0861

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ETHYL PETROLEUM ADDITIVES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AFTON CHEMICAL CORPORATION", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0732620 8320 AUTHENTICATION: 3415473

040694916 DATE: 10-18-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 10/29/2004